Pion-LT/Kaon-LT Collaboration Meeting

Muhammad Junaid
Ph.D. Student
Department of Physics
University of Regina, Canada



LTSep Analysis

O Next steps are listed as follows:
» Unseparated cross-section calculations
» Model iterations
» Rosenbluth equation fitting
» LIT separated cross-section calculations

> Pion Form Factor measurements

27/09/2025 11:16 am Muhammad Junaid, Collaboration Meeting



Je son Lab

omas Jefferson National Accelerator Facility

New Model Functions V7

Unlversmy

27/09/2025 11:16 am Muhammad Junaid, Collaboration Meeting



LTSep Functions

O Started with functional forms (with SIMC W_factor):
dor _ (PL) 20, qw310)
dt Q>
oL _ 05 + p6/Q?

1
(1+p8-Q%+p9-Q*)

|t]
+ m2)

. Q2e®7IDE?2

Where, F, =

“\1+p110Z (|l +m2z " ez ) M

dt
dO-TT p14 p16
— PN o E=114) R sy P *)2
It (1_'_02 e + E sin(0*)

In o, fixed p8 and p9
In o7, fixed p10
In o7, fixed p14

27/09/2025 11:16 am Muhammad Junaid, Collaboration Meeting

3.9
5.8
37.08
-6.35
-4.11
1.6
-0.015
-10000
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0



LTSep Analysis

d Working on physics setting: “Q2 = 3.85, W =2.62, t = 0.21 (2 epsilons)”

O The following studies have been finalized for Pion Form Factor measurement:
» Unseparated cross-section calculations
» Model iterations
» Rosenbluth equation fitting
» LIT separated cross-section calculations

U In progress:
* Working on model iterations.

27/09/2025 11:16 am Muhammad Junaid, Collaboration Meeting



	Default Section
	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5


