Pion-LT/Kaon-LT Collaboration Meeting

Muhammad Junaid
Ph.D. Student
Department of Physics
University of Regina, Canada

LTSep Analysis

- Next steps are listed as follows:
 - Unseparated cross-section calculations
 - Model iterations
 - Rosenbluth equation fitting
 - L/T separated cross-section calculations
 - Pion Form Factor measurements



New Model Functions V7



LTSep Functions

☐ Started with functional forms (with SIMC W_factor):

$$\frac{d\sigma_T}{dt} = \left(\frac{\textbf{p1}}{Q^2}\right) \cdot \mathbf{e}^{(\textbf{p2} \ Q^2)} \cdot \mathbf{e}^{(\textbf{p3} \ |t|)}$$

$$\frac{d\sigma_L}{dt} = (\textbf{p5} + \textbf{p6}/Q^2) \cdot \frac{|t|}{(|t| + m_\pi^2)^2} \cdot Q^2 \mathbf{e}^{(\textbf{p7}|t|)} F_\pi^2$$
 Where, $F_\pi = \frac{1}{(1+\textbf{p8}\cdot Q^2+\textbf{p9}\cdot Q^4)}$

$$\frac{d\sigma_{LT}}{dt} = \left(\frac{p10}{1 + p11 Q^2} \cdot \frac{|t|}{(|t| + m_{\pi}^2)^2} + \frac{p12}{|t|^2}\right) \cdot \sin(\theta^*)$$

$$\frac{d\sigma_{TT}}{dt} = \left(\frac{p14}{1 + Q^2} \cdot e^{(p15|t|)} + \frac{p16}{|t|^3}\right) \cdot \sin(\theta^*)^2$$

In σ_L , fixed p8 and p9 In σ_{LT} , fixed p10 In σ_{TT} , fixed p14

Parameter	Initial Values (Fpi2)
p1	3.9
p2	5.8
p5	37.08
p6	-6.35
р7	-4.11
P8	1.6
P9	-0.015
p10	-10000
p11	0.0
p12	0.0
p13	0.0
p14	0.0

LTSep Analysis

- \square Working on physics setting: "Q2 = 3.85, W = 2.62, t = 0.21 (2 epsilons)"
- □ The following studies have been finalized for Pion Form Factor measurement:
 - > Unseparated cross-section calculations
 - Model iterations
 - Rosenbluth equation fitting
 - > L/T separated cross-section calculations
- □ In progress:
- Working on model iterations.